Details of Appointment: (For office use only – Do not write on this page)

Name	M. RAJEST	† •	
Salary	Ry 5000 -		
Conveyance	Included in salary □	Extra Rs.	per month
Mobile Allowance	□ Nil □ Rs. \$50 -	per month.	
PF & ESI	□ No PF & ESI □ Onl	ly after 3 months L' Pay	ESI & PF
Probation Period	☑3 months □ Nil		
Salary revision	☐ After 3 months ☐ N		
Employee company	GREEN WE	DOD GSCALS	
Designation	ASST. ACC	ONNTANT	
Site	HO		
Date of joining	6/01/11	ì	
Report to	Mr. Meh	er Missi	2AD
Commitment	Committed to work for	or atleast 2 yrs.	
Documents required	Surety from Surety from Reference letter fro	tificates ense at details / Copy of ID ca RANU DESH m	
Remarks	He has	come lh nMam Re	spall
		-	W
	Shankar Reddy		d By MD
Date:	H01[1]	Date:	10N 5011
Sign:	Dell	Sign:	14 3

Description of other	er						w.r.c	Land Control C	
courses or training									
Computer Skills									
MS Office		☑ Good □	Avera	ge 🗆 Poor					
MS Word		☑ Good □	Avera	ge 🗆 Poor					
MS Excel		☐ Good ☑	Avera	ge 🗆 Poor					
Auto CAD			Good □ Average □ Poor						
Other									
Two Wheeler / C	ar								
Make		Bajai		Year			2	006	
	,								
Family Details		Name	Age	Occupation A Trans			Coı	mpany	
Father	m.	RAMO		C12008-1		KENDR	NA VI	DYALANA NO. 1	
Mother	m.	MIRMALA		<i>i</i> 32004	37K				
Wife / Husband									
Brother / Sister	M. RATENDRA		23	STUDENT		M. Pharmey NIRMALA		NIRMALA COLLA	
Brother / Sister									
Brother / Sister	m.	Sow MYA	19	STUDE	74	Degree	e. M	Axis StellA Colle	
Son / daughter									
Son / daughter									
Son / daughter									
Salary Details (Copy of 1 yr ban	k stat	ement form	salary a	account will h	ave p	roduced a	t time	of employment)	
Last Drawn Salar									
Does the above		ESI: □ Yes	□ No			□ Yes □ l			
salary include:		Conveyance	e: 🗆 Ye	es 🗆 No	s □ No Mobile Allow			□ Yes □ No	
Expected Salary		Compar	12 B.	Jorns					
Surety			,						
Can you provide 2 reputed companie		eties from Go	vt. em	ployees or em	ploy	ees of	tá Ye	es 🗆 No	
Surety 1:		Name	las .	OMAS	(Company		K.V. NO. 1 & Hod	
		Designation	,	00P-D	7	Your Relat	tion	Father	
Surety 2:		Name		odesh		Company		Factset	
		Designation		plojee		Your Relat	tion	Brother.	
Commitment							1.23		
Can you commit	to wo	rk for a mini	mum c	ot 2 years?			🖾 Y	es □ No	

Experience & Employment	Details	
Years of experience in releva	ant field	
	1911 - No enpurere	
Name of Company		
Duration of employment	yrs From date: To date:	
Location	To date.	
Designation		
Last drawn salary		
Number of employees in the company / branch? Brief description of work handled by you.	Number of employees in your dept. or division?	
Reason for leaving		
Cay be / Name of Company	en Commended. Is sill of	Mar.
Duration of employment	yrs From date: To date:	
Location	20 date.	
Designation		
ast drawn salary		
Number of employees in the company / branch? Brief description of work handled by you.	Number of employees in your dept. or division?	
Reason for leaving		
Remarks: (For office use only	– Do not write in this box)	

Name of Company				
Duration of employment	yrs	From date:	To date:	-
Location		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Designation				
Last drawn salary				
Number of employees in			employees in	
the company / branch? Brief description of work		your dept. o	or division?	
handled by you.		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		:
Reason for leaving				
Reason for leaving				
Remarks: (For office use only	– Do not	write in this box)	
		-		
Name of Company				
Duration of employment	yrs	From date:	To date:	
Location				
Designation				
Last drawn salary				
Number of employees in			employees in	
the company / branch? Brief description of work		your dept.	or division?	
handled by you.				
_				
Passan for locains				
Reason for leaving			٧	
Remarks: (For office use only	y – Do not	write in this box)	
ALDIANGE (S. O.	,			

Ask for additional sheets if required.

- Crothec dae	Only - Do not write to the town
Remarks by Admin.: (For office use Background – Personal	☐ Good P Average ☐ Poor
Background – Work	
Personality	Good Average Poor Poor
Appearance	Good [] Average [] Poor
Communication skills	☐ Good ☐ Average ☐ Poor
Recommendation	Final Daine Daine Daine
Recommended salary	用 Employ □ Reject □ Short list & decide later
Remarks by Divisional Manager.: () Relevant experience Knowledge of subject Recommendation	For office use only – Do not write in this box) □ Good □ Average □ Poor □ Good □ Average □ Poor
Recommended salary	☐ Employ ☐ Reject ☐ Short list & decide later
Remarks by MD (For office use only	
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only	
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation Recommended salary Offer Details	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation Recommended salary Offer Details Salary offered	y — Do not write in this box) ☐ Employ ☐ Reject ☐ Short list & decide later
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation Recommended salary Offer Details	y – Do not write in this box)
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation Recommended salary Offer Details Salary offered	y – Do not write in this box) ☐ Employ ☐ Reject ☐ Short list & decide later
Remarks by MD (For office use only Recommendation Recommended salary Offer Details Salary offered	y – Do not write in this box) ☐ Employ ☐ Reject ☐ Short list & decide later

CURRICULUM VITAE

M.RAJESH

ADDRESS

S/o. M.Ramu, Kendriya vidyala no-1, StaffqrtsType1/2, bhanunagar, Satyanarayanapuram, Vijayawada - 11, ANDHRAPRADESH

E-Mail:mrajesh68@gmail.com

Mobile: 9160581838

Career Objective:

To be part of an organization where my knowledge and capabilities can be utilized for achieving common goals. And to upgrade my skills and abilities for attaining higher positions in the organization.

Profile:

Excellent interpersonal skills, a professional attitude and firm personality to handle tough jobs.

Educational Qualifications:

- ❖ PGDM (M.B.A) with Finance and Marketing Specialization from Dr.N.S.Kolla School of Business. In 2010.
- ❖ B.com from Andhra Loyola College affiliated to Nagarjuna University. In 2008.
- ❖ Intermediate (C.E.C), Railway junior College, Vijayawada. In 2005.
- ❖ S.S.C, Railway mixed high school, Vijayawada. In 2002.

Computer knowledge:

❖ M.S.OFFICE

Achievements:

- ❖ Won B-certificate in NCC ARMY WING.
- ❖ Won B, C certificates in NCC NAVY WING.

Strengths:

- Hardworking nature.
- Dedication towards work.
- Optimistic outlook and honesty.

Academic Projects:

Project Title: A Study on RATIO ANALYSIS

Company : GENTING LANCO POWER PLANT (Pvt) Ltd, Kondapalli, Vijayawada.

Duration: 2 Months.

Description:

The Ratio Analysis is one of the most powerful tools of financial analysis. It is used as a device to analyze and interpret the financial health of enterprise.

Place: Hybreabad.

Date: 5-1-2011

M. Rejesh, (M.Rajesh)

ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

0756



PROVISIONAL CERTIFICAT

This is to certify that Sri/Kumari/Smt.

MADDALA RAJESH

S/0/D/0 M HAMU

with Registration Number

053162

has qualified for the

Degree of

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE

in this University,

he/she having been declared to have passed the Examination prescribed therefor as follows from ANDHRA LOYOLA COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), Vijayawada - 520 008 and that he/she has done all that is necessary for the formal presentation for the degree.

Year of Passing APR-2007

Subjects ENGLISH

Class THIRO

TREUGU

INDIAN MERITAGE&CULTURE SCLENGERCIAIFTSHIEN

PARTHI

TART-II FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SECUND

INDUS, ORGN, &MNGT. QUANTITATIVE TECHNI. FUNDAMENTALS OF IT BANKING&FIN.SYSTEM ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

BUSINESS LAWS COSTANUGI - ACCOUNTING INCOME TAX LAWSPRACT.

PROJECT WORK

<u>Elektrikyelsi:</u>

MARKETING&SALES MNGT. HUMAN RESGURCES MINGT.

Nagarjuna Nagar - 522 510

Date:

03/06/2008

Signature of the Principal

Andhre YWY Salcollege

Addl. Controller of Examinations

An Autonomous College Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University ASSESSED & REACCHEDITED BY NAAC

MEMORANDUM OF MARKS

SI.No. 00638

<u>MAQQALA RAJESH</u> SUBJECT SEE AGG CREDITS WEIGHTED PART PAPER SUBJECT CIA CODE AGG CR 50 50 100 MARKS CODE. 6.0 100 OLGENIES ENGLISH-I(C) 12 23 46 92 @16EM2E3 EMBLISH-II(C) 13 70 33. 13 DIETCIEL-TELUGU-T 30 28 58 2 116 **0161L2E1** | FLUGU-II 22 21 43 86 VICORIVI FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-I 27 18 45 4 180 *ICUMZ01 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-II 3.3 22 39 36. #1COm1#2 ECONOMIC THEORY-E 25 22 47. 80 188 #1COM2#2 ECONOMIC THEORY-II 24 18 42 ò6 O: CINIOS: INDUS. ORGN. &MNGT. - I 24 25 49 4 196 Ø1COMZØ3 INDUS.ORØN.ANNGI.-11 77 32 .49 e. COMISS QUANTITATIVE FECHNI.-I 36 39 15 . 300 91CUM204 QUANTITATIVE TECHNI - 11 28 3.2 48 III 011HC201 INDIAN RERITAGE&CULTURE 338 38 III 017AL201 VALUE EDUCATION-I 21. . 27 38 III 01/1/201 FUNDAMENTALS OF IT 48 31 23 IY VIALEZVI ALERI 21 -57 50 02GEN3E3 ENGLISH-111(C) 33 25 12 #2GENAES ENGLISH-IV(C) 18 026 (LJEE TELUGU-111 27 26 \$3 106 I #26114EL TELUGU-IV 27 02COR301 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-111 15 29 . 44 176 11 02000401 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-JV 19 28 43 #200m3#2 BANKING&FIN.SYSTEM-1. 23.0 13 40 6 160 II -0200m402 BANKINGELIN.SYSTEM-II 15 26 39 DECEMBOS QUANTITATIVE TECHNI - III 30 30 - 60 240 III - 02COM403 QUANTIYATIYE TECHNI.-IV 25 36 61 #200M3#4 · E · COMMERCE · 1 3.3 23 16 144 4 II 02COM404 E-COMMERCE-II 38 33 . / 1 PASACSEL SCIENCERCIVILLARION-I 18 . 22 40 40 **34. 086**50401 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 33 24 LIL 02VAL401 VALUE EDUCATION-II 16 22 33 TIT DENACACI GENERAL ELECTIVE-I (RAC) 33 38 PSCC4501 BUSINESS LAWS-1 LI- PSCOMADI BUSINESS LAWS-11 PSCHM502 CRSTANNET ACCOUNTING-1 34. 21 55 .8 168 14/2 #300M6#2 COSTAMNGT.ACCOUNTING-11 33 33 68 PACUMSON PRINCIPLES OF AUDITING-1 . 21 20 41. 3 123 II. "P3COM603 BUS.CORR.AREPT.WRTG.-I 20 38 18 P300H304 THOOME TAX LANGPRACT.-I 36 27 63 3 189 II PSCOMORA INCOME TAX LAMBPRACT, -II - PSCOMSES MARKETINGESALES MNGT.-1 28 32 . 3 180 8 8 PZCOM6ES MARKETINGASALES MNGT .- 11 ITH PARTMARE NUMAN RESOURCES MNGT. FI 18: 34 52 3 156 200 PSCOMEES HUMAN RESOURCES NAGI.-11 17. 33 PSCCMS01 COMPUTERISED FIN: ACC. - I 27 28 55 165 See S PSCOM607 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT-1 24 12 11 PAPRAGOS PROJECT NORK 34. 34 68 14 PANCCONA NCC

CHEOITS WE	IGHTED WEIGHTED AHKS AVERAGE	GLASS F J J J J J J J
L Languages Firoup Subjects Lil roundation Courses		SECOND.
TV Community Services 3		SECOND HORSE
TOTAL NUMBER OF CREDITS ACQUIRED 138	ENTERED BY CA	VENIPED BY 96, 15 5 5 5

20/06/2008

SERVICED ON THE REVEASE

CONTROLLER OF A XAMIN STE



SI. No. E826917

05/1291/E826917



Board of Intermediate Education, A.

Vidya Bhavan, Nampally, Hyderabad - 500 001





INTERNATION.

This is to certify that

MADDALA RAJESH

W RANU

has appeared at the Intermediate Public

bearing

Examination held in

MARCH-2005

and passed

COMPARTMENTALLY

ENGLISH

Registered No. 050576018

as the Medium of Instruction.

The soldens in which ho was examined and the marks avaided are as follows:

dina madalika marah			THE STATE OF		
		Maximum Marks	Marks Secured	Naximum Marks	Marks Secured
Intelia	ENGLISH	0.0	030	100	035
Part 2		100	041	100-	069 *
Part - 3 Optional Subjects	ECONOMICS	100		100	036
	COMMERCE	100 100	041* 035*	700 100	039 042 *
	CIWCS				

Total Plants in Figures

426





ln words

"FOUR":TWO:"'SIX"

Date

25-04-2005

Mingra**/Krineica.** Republik in the Mark in a seal to be seal to the seal to be seal to the seal to the

Railway Innior College ing a margin of the same of th



12/03009/24333

TO STEAD HEAD MAISTER SECONDARY SCHOOL CER RAILWAY BE KED HIGH SCHOOL (E.M/T-1)

AA 528369

ATTENDED TO A STATE OF THE STAT VIJATAVIADA-520 011.

CERTIFIED WAS MADDALA RAZESH 370 N RAMU

henring Köll No. 0153918

belongs to RLY M. H. S. CT. M. J.S. N. PURAMAVIJAYAWADA:

has appeared and PASSED at the SSC EXAMINATION held in . MAY LIUNE - 2002

in COMPARIMENTAL Disision with JELUGU as the medium of in	
	All the second of the second of
	Service - service - service - construction - con-
	化硫酸银 化二氯化二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲二甲
	MANUAL CONTRACTOR
	4.1 1. 12.2 Per 17.3 Tel
	ia is inclinitive colors of the color
	重要を構造している。
	\$60 and an area of
ATTACK ONE THREE MARKS ONE WINE EIGHT	3 1 X
13/03/1986 ONE THREE MAR PURE LAINE LAINE	**************************************
	購せまな まがわし

	Mark Secured	Marké Secured
FIRST LANGUAGE (TELUGU	56 78	FIVE SIX
THEOLANGE TOURS	49	-FOUR NINE
MATHEMATES		role Two
GINERAL &CIGNOE XT	35 🖈	THREE FIVE
SOCIAL SPEDIES		FOUR THREE
TOTAL	225	(TWO TWO EIVE)
SECONDIANGUAGE / HINDI	22.4	15. 14.0 140
GRAND TOTAL		CTRO EOUR SEVEN)

Marks of Identification is 1. A pole on Leet his 37 1. Andlew Lear Sleeve

GAZETTED TEAD MACTER

RAJLWAY MINEDIHICH SCHOOL (E.M/T.M) ved Sc**satyarabayanapuram**...

SECRETARY

BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION APP TENDERADAD

Any corrections in the crytificate soft and be entitletined after one completes the date of tests. Any months test currection in the confidence will result to cancellating at confidence. The new is some an entitle indicate the play and a secured by perform enhancements.



MADDALA NIRMALA ঘটি যা ঘটনী কা নান / Name of Spouse पुराने पालपोर्ट का नं, और इसके जारी होने की तिथि एवं स्थान / Old Passport No. with KENDRIYAVIDYALAYA NO. Q.NO.1/2, COLONY, S.N. PURAM, BHANU NAGAR, R.L. VIJAYAWADA Date and Place of Issu

HYDA23053108

काईल नं./ File No.

पिता / कानूनी अभिधावक का नाम / Name of Father / Legal Guardian

IN INDIA OR IF THE HOLDER IS ABROAD, TO THE MERREST INDIAN MISSION/FOST AND TO THE LOCAL POLICE, ONLY AFTER EXHAUSTIVE ENQUIRIES SHALL A DUPLICATE PASSPORT BE ISSUED, THORINA THOSERA TERRANGE TO THE WEASAPAY SEPTIMENTY OF CAMPACITY OF THE WEAT THORINA EOSS, THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF THIS PASSPORT SHOULD BE

YAW YNA NI GETAJITUM 90 GEESTJA OR OF A PERSON AUTHORISED BY THE HOLDER. IT MUST NOT BE SECTION STREET GOVERNORY EITHER OF THE HOLDER THIS PASSPORT SHOULD NOT BE SENT OUT OF ANY COUNTRY BY

INDEX. ANY COMMUNICATION RECEIVED BY THE HOLDER FROM A PASSPORT, INCLUDING PASSPORT, INCLUDING THIS PASSPORT, INCLUDING PREMAND TORE ITS SURFEMBER, SHOULD BE COMPLIED WITH IMMEDIATELY. THIS PASSPORT IS THE PROPERTY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF

MOITUAD

INDIAN OFFIZENS RESIDENT ABROAD ARE ADVISED TO REGISTER THEMSELVES AT THE WEAREST INDIAN MISSION/POST.

MOITARTSIDBR

। तापुरात किन्द्री कित अधिकाए उक्तीलिड्ड सिर्ध्य के रागण तरहतु तिस्मर रम निव्य दि जन विश्वाद निव्य वि होति, निव्य वि तपु डेरियमार रुक्तियर मन्त्रकर्ती कि है में लुडेसी कायर डेक्सिमर द्वीय विश्वाद कि मिन्स्वीय डेकिसार मन्डकर्ती वि प्राव्य के खारखुए वित्तरती । मुद्रीवर विनाद दि लिक्सिम स्वित्यत प्रति क्रियम प्रतिस्थात

तिकृति १४ फिरानर्थ एक प्रतन्त्र कि विभव्नी मंत्रकु । प्रजीपन कि वि वि दे रिक्ट के स्त्रीपन सङ्खीत छाद्व देसम्ह एट कराएड डीएसाए कुछ । जास एस्थि है रह्नाक दि एड्डे दिस सिरही छाद्व देशक डीएसाए हुए

> P<INDMADDALA<<RAJESH<<<<<<< H0451330<5IND8603131M1808270<<<<<<<

। ग्राष्ट्र एक्टी मणापृष्ट कांतु क्रिप्तर ि ई फ़मीएए कि मांम कि नंदिन देनियाए विस्ता है तिममी एउनू है कि ब्रीफ कि काछ काछ ह ग्रिस्कणीरह र्जगमाग किरवी में श्रांब के उर्गमाग सङ्ग । ई जिग्मम कि ग्राव्याप्त स्त्राप्त डांग्रहाग हाव

l progra wholeh more it ya राष्ट्रमी मित्रमाथ महरक्टी र्व की है तिहर है आलग कि किमीएम एतिमाथ लिए ईस के पिर्हरी

Passport Unice, Hyderabad Sprine Charle mebnetrinegu ARAOMIVOD, M क्षित्र विभिन्न विभ OL THE REPUBLIC OF INDIA

BA OKDEK OL LHE BKEZIDENL

CHE WYL SLYND IN NEED'

स एई।१६ के तीएड़्ग के ष्टाप्राण का

भावभ्यवस्या हो ।

BEOLECTION OF WHICH HE OR र्भर किसको ५२० FISR 1131*पु* र्नास TARKA VESISLVACE VAD AND TO AFFORD HIM OR HER, रात्रधाइस सिर्फ़ कि इरत रह सिंह र्गस्ट MILHOOL TEL OK HINDKYNCE . इ हाक-हास क्ष एव स्रोक्य के कवि BEVEEK LO BYSS EKEETA -कार फ़िक्री फ़िक्री कि कराष र्घ की है MAX CONCERN TO ALLOW THE LI MOHM ISOHL TTV VICNI 10 तितार कि तड़केर हंग्र थिए हैं। विश्व हैं DITENSEN SHI SO INECISENS इसड् क्षमिल है भिष्म मह*्राप मार क्* KEÔNIKE IN LHE NYNE OL LHE त्रीष्ट्रग्र के प्रयागिए काप प्राप्टें किसर् LHEZE VKE LO KEÖNEZL VAD



yikü ilikica kednelic of india

INDIE	मुख्यमंदे च./ Passport No.	1040	je sprijevejiki degravaje nataraje prijega i ograđaja koji kaja di klataraje dala koji sa i sa danaza di davorz		जन्मतिथि / Date of Birth	13/03/1986		-			समारित की तिथि / Date of Expiry	27/08/2018	THE PERSON OF TH
SIKE TORICA REPUBLIC OF INDIA	चार्ष्य / Type चन्द्र कोड / Country Code P	Бучти / Surname Тек МАDDALA	न्देया गया नाम / Given Name(s)	RAJESH	सम्ब्रीयला / Mationality लिग / Sex	NDIAN	দেশ হথান / Place of Birth	VIJAYAWADA	जारी करने का स्थान / Place of Issue	HYDERABAD	ि पारी करने की तिथि/ Date of Issue	28/08/2008	an independent and majorated a constitue material interest interest and the constituent of the constituent o
					~						Σ	(ATE	Ţ



Off: 5-4-187/3&4, IInd Floor,

M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

Phone: 040-66335551 Fax: 040-27544058

email : info@modiproperties.com Visit us at : www.modiproperties.com

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT

To,

M. Rajesh

Kendriya Vidyalaya, No.1, Staff Quarters, Type ½, Bhanu Nagar, Railway Colony, Satyanarayana Puram, Vijayawada - 520011

Dear M. Rajesh,

Ref.: Your interview with A. Shanker Reddy. DGM held on 05.01.2011

We are glad to inform you that you have been selected for employment with our Company/ firm and your terms of employment shall be as follows:

1. Remuneration: You shall be paid a c

You shall be paid a consolidated monthly salary of Rs. 5000/-

Ircluding Basic, DA, HRA, TA, CCA & EA.

2. Yearly increase in

remuneration:

As a company policy salaries of al employees are reviewed once a year i.e., in April. No interim or in ermediate request for revision of

sa ary shall be entertained.

3. Allowances:

You shall be paid allowances for mobile phone, vehicle maintenance, etc., as per company policy. You shall be required to answer all calls on your mobile phone during or after office hours.

4. Date of joining:

06.01.2011. In case you failed to report on the date mentioned herein, for whatsoever reason, this letter of appointment shall stand cancelled and your services shall be deemed to have been terminated.

5. Conveyance:

You shall not be paid any conveyance charges for commute to your place of work. However, conveyance shall be paid as per company policy for commute during office hours for office work.



Off: 5-4-187/3&4, IInd Floor,

M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

Phone: 040-66335551 Fax: 040-27544058

email : info@modiproperties.com Visit us at : www.modiproperties.com

6. Probation period:

You shall be on probation for a period of 3 months from the date of joining. After completing the probation period satisfactorily your services shall be confirmed. However, during the probation period we reserve the right to terminate your services without assigning any reasons.

7. Work place:

You shall report daily from 10.00 an to 6.00 pm at Head Office.

8. Designation:

You designation shall be Asst. Accountant in Accounts Division of the company.

9. Report to

You shall on a daily basis report to Mr. A. Sambasiva Rao/Mohan Meher Kumar,

. Manager Accounts /Manager Fir ance & Accounts Division who shall be, authorized to assign and monitor your work

10. Other terms:

- a. Only after completion of probation period, you will be entitled to all benefits as per company rules and norms as applicable.
- b. You are expected to carry out your responsibilities to the best of your abilities and always try to improve your performance.
- c. During the course of employment, you shall not engage in any business or employment outside our organization and you shall devote whole time to the company to faithfully and diligently perform your duties.
- d. You shall not divulge any confidential information or documents to person while in service or thereafter. You shall also will be required to work in any location that the company undertakes its activities.
- e. You shall undertake any type of work entrusted to you by the company from time to time depending upon the exigencies of work.



Off: 5-4-187/3&4, IInd Floor,

M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003.

Phone 040-66335551 Fax: 040-27544058

email: info@modiproperties.com Visit us at : www.modiproperties.com

11. Termination:

This appointment is terminable by one month's prior notice or equivalent salary in lieu of notice from either side. During the period of your employment you shall give at least one months prior notice in case you wish to resign from your services. In case this condition is not fulfilled the company reserves the right to withhold any incentives, bonus other benefits which have or

promised/accrued to you.

Please confirm your acceptance of the above terms and conditions of employed by signing a copy of this letter.

Thank You.,

Yours sincerely

DGM-Admin

Confirmed and accepted:

Signature: M. Rojeshy. Name: M. RATESh